Hungry Horse Ranger District
Trail Condition Report

Last Updated 6/24/2024

Reporting Overview:

A trail status of cleared only means that the trees have been cut off of it. Trails that have been cleared may continue to experience
downfall after the reported clearing date. Caution should be used when evaluating water crossings. High and fast moving rivers and
creeks may be encountered. Trails that have been cleared may still have heavy brush. More detailed trail information is available by
calling the Hungry Horse - Glacier View Ranger District at 406-387-3800.

Please be aware there may be snow on the trails at higher elevations. Also, note that not all trails may be cleared, and that trail
conditions can change quickly. If we do not provide information for a trail or trail segment then we have not been on that trail
segment yet this season.

See Table 1 below for detailed trail information.

Please visit the Flathead National Forest website for more information. If you have questions, please call the Hungry Horse-Glacier
View Ranger District at 406-387-3800, M-F 8am-4:30pm.



https://www.fs.usda.gov/flathead

Trail Report

Table 1: Detailed Trail Information

Trail
Number

1

49

51

52

55

57

Trail Name

Graves Creek

Alpine

Noisy Creek

Flossy Creek

Columbia Mtn.

Doris Ridge

Tongue Mtn

Wounded Buck

Total
Miles

27.3

1.9

5-07

12.46

2.47

6.25

3.69

Date

6/17

6/13

Cleared Cleared Segment
Miles

1.5 From Trailhead to
Jnct with Trail #55

4.4 Backside Trailhead
to 4.4 miles

Work
Accomplished By

Forest Service
crew

Forest Service
Fire crew

Remarks



Trail
Number

58

62

63

64

65

68

71

117

Trail Name

Black Lake

Logan-Dirtyface

Baptiste Lookout

Wheeler Creek

Spruce Crossing

Camp Misery

Pioneer Ridge

Tunnel Creek

Total
Miles

0.08

12.77

5.84

2.75

1.86

0.75

7.48

2.36

Date

6/2

Cleared
Miles

2.36

Cleared Segment

Entirety

Work
Accomplished By

Bob Marshall
Wilderness
Foundation

Remarks



Trail
Number

146

149

150

151

152

154

155

156

Trail Name

Stanton Lake

Dickey Creek

Marion Lake

Essex Creek

Sheep Elk Loop

Morrison Creek

Big River

Granite Creek

Total
Miles

4.53

2.74

2.14

5.14

15.09

10.03

20.68

5.32

Date Cleared Cleared Segment
Miles
5/15 1.9 From Trailhead to
1.9 up
6/16 2.14 From Trailhead to
Lake
6/10 10.03 Entirety
6/7 7.5 From Bear Creek
Trailhead to Cabin
Creek
6/10 5.32 From Trailhead to
Jnct With Trail

#155

Work Remarks
Accomplished By

Bob Marshall
Wilderness
Foundation

Bob Marshall
Wilderness
Foundation &
Forest Service
crew
Forest Service
crew

Bob Marshall
Wilderness
Foundation



Trail
Number

156A

158

159

165

166

167

204

209

Trail Name

Granite Shortcut

Java Mountain

25 Mile Creek

Giefer Creek

Long Creek

Devil Creek

Skiumah Creek

Castle Lake

Total
Miles

0.22

4.05

6.62

4.79

9.25

6.42

1.85

1.97

Date Cleared Cleared Segment Work Remarks

Miles Accomplished By
5/31 3 From Giefer Creek Bob Marshall
Trailhead to 3 Wilderness
miles up Foundation



Trail
Number

217

242

251

254

260

264

295

297

Trail Name

Bergsicker Creek

Wildcat

Mountain

East Skyland

Java Creek

Vinegar

Mountain

Puzzle Ridge

Doris Creek

Jimmie Ridge

Cleared
Miles

Total Date
Miles

4.23

4.48

6.21

2.88

10.93

4.9

3-19

8.86

Cleared Segment

Work
Accomplished By

Remarks



Trail Trail Name Total Date Cleared Cleared Segment Work Remarks

Number Miles Miles Accomplished By
309 Fawn Creek 6.84
319 Grizzly Creek 1.81
323 Bradley 5.32
Mountain
326 Rescue Creek 1.97

328 Great Bear Creek 2.26

330 Charlie Creek 3.23

331 Ousel Peak 3.55

332 Cy Creek 5.95



Trail
Number

334

339

382

388

392

410

417

420

Trail Name

Moccasin Creek

Grant Ridge

Elkcalf Mountain

Ousel Peak -

West

Picnic Lakes

Forest Creek

In-thlam-keh

Lake

Clayton Creek

Total
Miles

0.32

9.69

4.58

4.77

3-5

1.73

0.18

2.9

Date

6/10

Cleared
Miles

4.58

Cleared Segment Work Remarks
Accomplished By

Entirety Bob Marshall
Wilderness
Foundation



Trail
Number

489

498

499

602

611

660

677

Trail Name

Edna Creek

Cascadilla Creek

Garry Lookout

Elk Lake

Lion Lake

Snake Loop

Spruce Lookout

P-Line Trail

Total
Miles

3.16

1.9

1.9

1.02

0.72

4.13

1.64

1.07

Date

5/31

Cleared
Miles

4.13

Cleared Segment

Entirety

Work
Accomplished By

Bob Marshall
Wilderness
Foundation

Remarks



Trail
Number

687

688

689

717

718

719

721

722

Trail Name

Walking w/
Larch Upper

Walking w/

Larch Lower

Larch Spacing

Mt. Aeneas

Jewel Lakes

Blackfoot Lake

Twin lakes

Alpine Big Hawk

Total
Miles

0.89

0.26

0.25

4.27

0.58

3.31

0.36

1.63

Date

5/31

Cleared
Miles

.89

Cleared Segment

Entirety

Work
Accomplished By

Montana
Conservation
Corps

Remarks



Trail
Number

723

724

740

Trail Name

Wildcat Lake

Birch Lake

Mule Ridge

Total
Miles

0.49

0.79

4.01

Date

Cleared
Miles

Cleared Segment

Work
Accomplished By

Remarks
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