Hungry Horse Ranger District Trail Condition Report

Last Updated 6/24/2024

Reporting Overview:

A trail status of cleared only means that the trees have been cut off of it. Trails that have been cleared may continue to experience downfall after the reported clearing date. Caution should be used when evaluating water crossings. High and fast moving rivers and creeks may be encountered. Trails that have been cleared may still have heavy brush. More detailed trail information is available by calling the Hungry Horse - Glacier View Ranger District at 406-387-3800.

Please be aware there may be snow on the trails at higher elevations. Also, note that not all trails may be cleared, and that trail conditions can change quickly. If we do not provide information for a trail or trail segment then we have not been on that trail segment yet this season.

See <u>Table 1</u> below for detailed trail information.

Please visit the <u>Flathead National Forest</u> website for more information. If you have questions, please call the Hungry Horse-Glacier View Ranger District at 406-387-3800, M-F 8am-4:30pm.

Trail Report

Table 1: Detailed Trail Information

Trail Number	Trail Name	Total Miles	Date	Cleared Miles	Cleared Segment	Work Accomplished By	Remarks
1	Graves Creek	6	6/17	1.5	From Trailhead to Jnct with Trail #55	Forest Service crew	
7	Alpine	27.3					
8	Noisy Creek	1.9					
49	Flossy Creek	5.07					
51	Columbia Mtn.	12.46	6/13	4.4	Backside Trailhead to 4.4 miles	Forest Service Fire crew	
52	Doris Ridge	2.47					
55	Tongue Mtn	6.25					
57	Wounded Buck	3.69					

Trail Number	Trail Name	Total Miles	Date	Cleared Miles	Cleared Segment	Work Accomplished By	Remarks
58	Black Lake	0.08					
62	Logan-Dirtyface	12.77					
63	Baptiste Lookout	5.84					
64	Wheeler Creek	2.75					
65	Spruce Crossing	1.86					
68	Camp Misery	0.75					
71	Pioneer Ridge	7.48					
117	Tunnel Creek	2.36	6/2	2.36	Entirety	Bob Marshall Wilderness Foundation	

Trail Number	Trail Name	Total Miles	Date	Cleared Miles	Cleared Segment	Work Accomplished By	Remarks
146	Stanton Lake	4.53	5/15	1.9	From Trailhead to 1.9 up		
149	Dickey Creek	2.74					
150	Marion Lake	2.14	6/16	2.14	From Trailhead to Lake	Bob Marshall Wilderness Foundation	
151	Essex Creek	5.14					
152	Sheep Elk Loop	15.09					
154	Morrison Creek	10.03	6/10	10.03	Entirety	Bob Marshall Wilderness Foundation & Forest Service crew	
155	Big River	20.68	6/7	7.5	From Bear Creek Trailhead to Cabin Creek	Forest Service crew	
156	Granite Creek	5.32	6/10	5.32	From Trailhead to Jnct With Trail #155	Bob Marshall Wilderness Foundation	

Trail Number	Trail Name	Total Miles	Date	Cleared Miles	Cleared Segment	Work Accomplished By	Remarks
156A	Granite Shortcut	0.22					
158	Java Mountain	4.05					
159	25 Mile Creek	6.62					
165	Giefer Creek	4.79	5/31	3	From Giefer Creek Trailhead to 3 miles up	Bob Marshall Wilderness Foundation	
166	Long Creek	9.25					
167	Devil Creek	6.42					
204	Skiumah Creek	1.85					
209	Castle Lake	1.97					

Trail Number	Trail Name	Total Miles	Date	Cleared Miles	Cleared Segment	Work Accomplished By	Remarks
217	Bergsicker Creek	4.23					
242	Wildcat Mountain	4.48					
251	East Skyland	6.21					
254	Java Creek	2.88					
260	Vinegar Mountain	10.93					
264	Puzzle Ridge	4.9					
295	Doris Creek	3.19					
29 7	Jimmie Ridge	8.86					

Trail Number	Trail Name	Total Miles	Date	Cleared Miles	Cleared Segment	Work Accomplished By	Remarks
309	Fawn Creek	6.84					
319	Grizzly Creek	1.81					
323	Bradley Mountain	5.32					
326	Rescue Creek	1.97					
328	Great Bear Creek	2.26					
330	Charlie Creek	3.23					
331	Ousel Peak	3.55					
332	Cy Creek	5.95					

Trail Number	Trail Name	Total Miles	Date	Cleared Miles	Cleared Segment	Work Accomplished By	Remarks
334	Moccasin Creek	0.32					
339	Grant Ridge	9.69					
382	Elkcalf Mountain	4.58	6/10	4.58	Entirety	Bob Marshall Wilderness Foundation	
388	Ousel Peak - West	4.77					
392	Picnic Lakes	3.5					
410	Forest Creek	1.73					
417	In-thlam-keh Lake	0.18					
420	Clayton Creek	2.9					

Trail Number	Trail Name	Total Miles	Date	Cleared Miles	Cleared Segment	Work Accomplished By	Remarks
489	Edna Creek	3.16					
498	Cascadilla Creek	1.9					
499	Garry Lookout	1.9					
602	Elk Lake	1.02					
611	Lion Lake	0.72					
660	Snake Loop	4.13	5/31	4.13	Entirety	Bob Marshall Wilderness Foundation	
677	Spruce Lookout	1.64					
685	P-Line Trail	1.07					

Trail Number	Trail Name	Total Miles	Date	Cleared Miles	Cleared Segment	Work Accomplished By	Remarks
687	Walking w/ Larch Upper	0.89	5/31	.89	Entirety	Montana Conservation Corps	
688	Walking w/ Larch Lower	0.26					
689	Larch Spacing	0.25					
717	Mt. Aeneas	4.27					
718	Jewel Lakes	0.58					
719	Blackfoot Lake	3.31					
721	Twin lakes	0.36					
722	Alpine Big Hawk	1.63					

Trail Number	Trail Name	Total Miles	Date	Cleared Miles	Cleared Segment	Work Accomplished By	Remarks
723	Wildcat Lake	0.49					
724	Birch Lake	0.79					
740	Mule Ridge	4.01					